5z
#
= o King of Glory
@2; ... a Place to gqrow y
YL
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
June 29 June 30 1 2 3 4 8:00am Sonrisers/Perkins |5
9:30am Outdoor Worship 9am - PEO DR/FR Happy Independence Day — [9:00am Lectio Divina/Zoom
9:30am Bible Study/FR Church office closed
5:30pm Worship
: High School Di
6:30pm Exec Team 6:30pm AA/FR ?Agsir;m 'gh School Dinner &
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
9:30am Outdoor Worship 9:30am 2" Wind/FR 9:30am Bible Study/FR 8:00am Sonrisers/Perkins 9:00am Lectio Divina/Zoom
6:30pm Leadership Team . i
P P 6:30pm AA/FR 5:30pm Worship
13 Pulpit Swap Sunday |14 15 16 17 18 19
9:30am Outdoor Worship 9:30am Bible Study/FR 8:00am Sonrisers/Perkins 9:00am Lectio Divina/Zoom
12:00pm Potluck Picnic at
Trinity
High School Mission Trip to
6:30pm Prayer for Chicago — thru 21st 6:30pm AA/FR 5:30pm Worship
Ukraine/Zoom
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
9:30am Outdoor Worship 9:30am 2" Wind/FR 9:30am Bible Study/FR 8:00am Sonrisers/Perkins 9:00am Lectio Divina/Zoom
6:30pm AA/FR 5:30pm Worship
27 28 29 30 31 August 1 - SafeLot Month |August 2
9:30am Outdoor Worship 9:30am Bible Study/FR
8:00am Sonrisers/Perkins 9:00am Lectio Divina/Zoom
Sky Ranch All Ages Camp
Week thru August 1 6:30pm AAIFR 5:30pm Worship
6:00pm SafeLot Dinner

King of Glory Lutheran Church — 2919 Wilson Ave — Loveland, CO 80538 970-669-5983

www.kingofgloryloveland.com




74 zbrationsl

6

7

9
10
14
15
17
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
29

July Birthdays

2 Pam Maddox, Scott Whitney

Tony Karle

Camilla Karspeck

John Karspeck

Stephanie Beyers

Megan Gallagher

William Rogers

Bill Miller

Angela Jensen, Mona Whitney
Darell Zimbelman

Oriana Gerstenberger

Betty Becker, Deborah Hasler, Sandy Singiser
Jane Elijah

Ron Nolan, Don Perry, Gene Pielin
Wesley Smith

Kris Healy

10
14
16
17
19
25

July Anniversaries

Edwin & Alice Huffman (46 years)
Tom & Peg Hanson (49 years)
John & Noel Karspeck (18 years)
James & Pat Johnson (26 years)
Nick & Diana Balogh (54 years)
Lee & Megan Holmquist (28 years)
Harold & Laurie Johnson (33 years)

King of Glory Lutheran Church — 2919 Wilson Ave — Loveland, CO 80538 970-669-5983

www.kingofgloryloveland.com




