

July 2025



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
June 29 9:30am Outdoor Worship	June 30	1	2 9am – PEO DR/FR		4 8:00am Sonrisers/Perkins Happy Independence Day – Church office closed	5 9:00am Lectio Divina/Zoom
						5:30pm Worship
		6:30pm Exec Team	6:30pm AA/FR			6:30pm High School Dinner & Movie
6 9:30am Outdoor Worship	7	8	9 9:30am 2 nd Wind/FR		11 8:00am Sonrisers/Perkins	12 9:00am Lectio Divina/Zoom
		6:30pm Leadership Team	6:30pm AA/FR			5:30pm Worship
13 Pulpit Swap Sunday 9:30am Outdoor Worship	14	15	16	17 9:30am Bible Study/FR	18 8:00am Sonrisers/Perkins	19 9:00am Lectio Divina/Zoom
12:00pm Potluck Picnic at Trinity						
6:30pm Prayer for Ukraine/Zoom	High School Mission Trip to Chicago – thru 21st		6:30pm AA/FR			5:30pm Worship
20 9:30am Outdoor Worship	21	22			25 8:00am Sonrisers/Perkins	26 9:00am Lectio Divina/Zoom
			6:30pm AA/FR			5:30pm Worship
27 9:30am Outdoor Worship	28	29	30	9:30am Bible Study/FR	August 1 – SafeLot Month	
Sky Ranch All Ages Camp					8:00am Sonrisers/Perkins	9:00am Lectio Divina/Zoom
Week thru August 1			6:30pm AA/FR			5:30pm Worship 6:00pm SafeLot Dinner







July Birthdays

- 2 Pam Maddox, Scott Whitney
- 6 Tony Karle
- 7 Camilla Karspeck
- 9 John Karspeck
- 10 Stephanie Beyers
- 14 Megan Gallagher
- 15 William Rogers
- 17 Bill Miller
- 20 Angela Jensen, Mona Whitney
- 21 Darell Zimbelman
- 22 Oriana Gerstenberger
- 23 Betty Becker, Deborah Hasler, Sandy Singiser
- 24 Jane Elijah
- 25 Ron Nolan, Don Perry, Gene Pielin
- 28 Wesley Smith
- 29 Kris Healy



July Anniversaries

- 7 Edwin & Alice Huffman (46 years)
- 10 Tom & Peg Hanson (49 years)
- 14 John & Noel Karspeck (18 years)
- 16 James & Pat Johnson (26 years)
- 17 Nick & Diana Balogh (54 years)
- 19 Lee & Megan Holmquist (28 years)
- 25 Harold & Laurie Johnson (33 years)

